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12/05/2024
KELLER, CITY OF 
P O BOX 770
KELLER, TX 76244 
 
 
  
RE: Motorola Quote for APX6500's & APX6000's
Dear Brandy Kidwell,
 
Motorola Solutions is pleased to present KELLER, CITY OF with this quote for quality communications equipment and
services.  The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate your requirements and propose a
solution to best fulfill your communications needs.
 
This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide KELLER, CITY OF with the
best products and services available in the communications industry. Please direct any questions to Jonathan
Castilaw at jonathancastilaw@callmc.com.
 
We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and
feedback regarding this quote. 
 
 
Sincerely,
 
 
 
Jonathan Castilaw 
MR Account Executive
 
Motorola Solutions Manufacturer's Representative

 

  QUOTE-2924190
 



  Billing Address:
KELLER, CITY OF 
P O BOX 770 
KELLER, TX 76244 
US 
 
 

Shipping Address:
KELLER, CITY OF 
KELLER POLICE DEPT 
330 RUFE SNOW DR 
KELLER, TX 76248 
US
 
 

Quote Date:12/05/2024
Expiration Date:02/03/2025
Quote Created By:
Jonathan Castilaw
MR Account Executive
jonathancastilaw@callmc.com
469-263-5292
End Customer:
KELLER, CITY OF 
Brandy Kidwell 
bkidwell@cityofkeller.com 
817-743-4505 
 

 

   

Contract:  50054 - FORT WORTH TX
AGREEMENT: STATE OF TEXAS
 

*Quote based on HGAC RA05-21 with additional discounts applied as primary user on 044A system per Fort Worth
contract #50054*

  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

 

APX™ 6500 / Enh Series
 

ENHANCEDAPX6500
         

 

  1
 

M25URS9PW1BN
 

APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800
MHZ MOBILE
 

11
 

$3,518.00
 

$2,054.51
 

$22,599.61
 

 

  1a
 

G831AD
 

ADD: SPKR 15W WATER
RESISTANT
 

11
 

$66.00
 

$38.54
 

$423.94
 

 

  1b
 

GA00250AA
 

ADD: GNSS/BT-WIFI THRU
MNT ANT, 17FT LOW LOSS
PFP-100A/240, QMA
 

11
 

$110.00
 

$64.24
 

$706.64
 

 

  1c
 

GA00580AA
 

ADD: TDMA OPERATION
 

11
 

$495.00
 

$289.08
 

$3,179.88
 

 

  1d
 

G51AU
 

ENH: SMARTZONE
OPERATION APX6500
 

11
 

$1,320.00
 

$770.88
 

$8,479.68
 

 

  1e
 

G67DT
 

ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5
APXM
 

11
 

$327.00
 

$190.97
 

$2,100.67
 

 

  1f
 

G78AT
 

ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC
 

11
 

$288.00
 

$288.00
 

$3,168.00
 

 

  1g
 

G444AH
 

ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD
SOFTWARE
 

11
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  1h
 

G806BL
 

ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP
APX
 

11
 

$567.00
 

$331.13
 

$3,642.43
 

 

  1i
 

GA01670AA
 

ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD
 

11
 

$717.00
 

$418.73
 

$4,606.03
 

 

  1j
 

QA09113AB
 

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW
 

11
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
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  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

  1k
 

G174AD
 

ADD: ANT 3DB LOW-PROFILE
762-870
 

11
 

$47.00
 

$27.45
 

$301.95
 

 

  1l
 

G361AH
 

ENH: P25 TRUNKING
SOFTWARE APX
 

11
 

$330.00
 

$192.72
 

$2,119.92
 

 

  1m
 

GA09007AA
 

ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI
PROVISIONING
 

11
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  1n
 

G996AS
 

ENH: OVER THE AIR
PROVISIONING
 

11
 

$110.00
 

$64.24
 

$706.64
 

 

  1o
 

GA09001AA
 

ADD: WI-FI CAPABILITY
 

11
 

$330.00
 

$192.72
 

$2,119.92
 

 

  1p
 

GA01630AA
 

ADD: SMARTCONNECT
 

11
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  1q
 

G892AB
 

ENH:HAND MIC,GCAI WTR
RESISTANT APX
 

11
 

$79.00
 

$46.14
 

$507.54
 

 

  1r
 

G193AK
 

ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25
CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)
 

11
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  1s
 

W969BG
 

ENH: MULTIKEY OPERATION
 

11
 

$363.00
 

$211.99
 

$2,331.89
 

 

  2
 

LSV00Q00202A
 

DEVICE PROGRAMMING
 

11
 

$100.00
 

$100.00
 

$1,100.00
 

 

 

 

APX™ 6000 Series
 

APX6000
         

 

  3
 

H98UCF9PW6BN
 

APX6000 700/800 MODEL 2.5
PORTABLE
 

31
 

$3,667.00
 

$2,141.53
 

$66,387.43
 

 

  3a
 

G996AU
 

ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER
P25 (OTAP)
 

31
 

$110.00
 

$64.24
 

$1,991.44
 

 

  3b
 

QA05570AA
 

ALT: LI-ION IMPRES 2 IP68
3400 MAH
 

31
 

$115.50
 

$67.45
 

$2,090.95
 

 

  3c
 

Q361AR
 

ADD: P25 9600 BAUD
TRUNKING
 

31
 

$330.00
 

$192.72
 

$5,974.32
 

 

  3d
 

Q58AL
 

ADD: 3Y ESSENTIAL SERVICE
 

31
 

$184.00
 

$184.00
 

$5,704.00
 

 

  3e
 

QA00580AC
 

ADD: TDMA OPERATION
 

31
 

$495.00
 

$289.08
 

$8,961.48
 

 

  3f
 

QA09007AA
 

ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI
PROVISIONING
 

31
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  3g
 

QA09001AB
 

ADD: WIFI CAPABILITY
 

31
 

$330.00
 

$192.72
 

$5,974.32
 

 

  3h
 

H38BT
 

ADD: SMARTZONE
OPERATION
 

31
 

$1,320.00
 

$770.88
 

$23,897.28
 

 

  3i
 

QA07682AA
 

ADD: SMARTCONNECT
 

31
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  3j
 

QA09113AB
 

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW
 

31
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

 

  3k
 

Q806BM
 

ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI
OPERATION
 

31
 

$567.00
 

$331.13
 

$10,265.03
 

 

  3l
 

Q667BB
 

ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25
CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)
 

31
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
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  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

  3m
 

H869BZ
 

ENH: MULTIKEY
 

31
 

$363.00
 

$211.99
 

$6,571.69
 

 

  4
 

PMNN4486A
 

BATT IMPRES 2 LIION R IP67
3400T
 

40
 

$188.27
 

$99.00
 

$3,960.00
 

 

  5
 

LSV00Q00202A
 

DEVICE PROGRAMMING
 

31
 

$100.00
 

$100.00
 

$3,100.00
 

 

  6
 

NNTN8860B
 

CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT,
IMPRES 2, 3A, 115VAC, US/NA
 

38
 

$186.50
 

$139.88
 

$5,315.44
 

 

  7
 

PMMN4136B
 

ACCESSORY KIT,XVP830
REMOTE SPEAKER
MICROPHONE NO CHANNEL
KNOB
 

38
 

$486.00
 

$364.50
 

$13,851.00
 

 

  8
 

RLN4941BXL
 

RX ONLY EXTRA LOUD
EARPIECE W/TRANSLUCENT
TUBE
 

40
 

$91.80
 

$68.85
 

$2,754.00
 

 

Grand Total
  $224,893.12(USD)

 

 
Notes:

 

●  
 

  Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and ServicesTax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will beadded to invoices.
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Purchase Order Checklist NA OM

Marked as PO/ Contract/ Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead
(PO will not be processed without this)

PO Number/ Contract Number

PO Date

Vendor = Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Payment (Billing) Terms/ State Contract Number

Bill-To Name on PO must be equal to the Legal Bill-To Name

Bill-To Address

Ship-To Address (If we are shipping to a MR location, it must be documented on PO)

Ultimate Address (If the Ship-To address is the MR location then the Ultimate Destination
address must be documented on PO )

PO Amount must be equal to or greater than Order Total

Non-Editable Format (Word/ Excel templates cannot be accepted)

Tax Exemption Status

Signatures (As required)

NOTE: When an email order is submitted a confirmation is sent from Motorola AutoNotify referencing a
case number.
Once checklist is complete, order still must go through Order Validation/Credit Approval

 

   


