





KELLER, CITY OF APX6500's & APX6000's 12/05/2024

The design, technical, pricing, and other information ("Information") furnished with this submission is confidential proprietary information of Motorola Solutions, Inc. or the Motorola Solutions entity providing this quote ("Motorola") and is submitted with the restriction that it is to be used for evaluation purposes only. To the fullest extent allowed by applicable law, the Information is not to be disclosed publicly or in any manner to anyone other than those required to evaluate the Information without the express written permission of Motorola. MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA, SOLUTIONS, and the Stylized M Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC and are used under license. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. © 2020 Motorola Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.



12/05/2024

KELLER, CITY OF P O BOX 770 KELLER, TX 76244

RE: Motorola Quote for APX6500's & APX6000's

Dear Brandy Kidwell,

Motorola Solutions is pleased to present KELLER, CITY OF with this quote for quality communications equipment and services. The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate your requirements and propose a solution to best fulfill your communications needs.

This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide KELLER, CITY OF with the best products and services available in the communications industry. Please direct any questions to Jonathan Castilaw at jonathancastilaw@callmc.com.

We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and feedback regarding this quote.

Sincerely,

Jonathan Castilaw MR Account Executive

Motorola Solutions Manufacturer's Representative



Billing Address: KELLER, CITY OF P O BOX 770 KELLER, TX 76244 US Shipping Address: KELLER, CITY OF KELLER POLICE DEPT 330 RUFE SNOW DR KELLER, TX 76248 US Quote Date:12/05/2024 Expiration Date:02/03/2025 Quote Created By: Jonathan Castilaw MR Account Executive jonathancastilaw@callmc.com 469-263-5292

End Customer: KELLER, CITY OF Brandy Kidwell bkidwell@cityofkeller.com 817-743-4505

Contract: 50054 - FORT WORTH TX AGREEMENT: STATE OF TEXAS

Quote based on HGAC RA05-21 with additional discounts applied as primary user on 044A system per Fort Worth contract #50054

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
	APX™ 6500 / Enh Series	ENHANCEDAPX6500				
1	M25URS9PW1BN	APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800 MHZ MOBILE	11	\$3,518.00	\$2,054.51	\$22,599.61
1a	G831AD	ADD: SPKR 15W WATER RESISTANT	11	\$66.00	\$38.54	\$423.94
1b	GA00250AA	ADD: GNSS/BT-WIFI THRU MNT ANT, 17FT LOW LOSS PFP-100A/240, QMA	11	\$110.00	\$64.24	\$706.64
1c	GA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	11	\$495.00	\$289.08	\$3,179.88
1d	G51AU	ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX6500	11	\$1,320.00	\$770.88	\$8,479.68
1e	G67DT	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5 APXM	11	\$327.00	\$190.97	\$2,100.67
1f	G78AT	ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC	11	\$288.00	\$288.00	\$3,168.00
1g	G444AH	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1h	G806BL	ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX	11	\$567.00	\$331.13	\$3,642.43
1i	GA01670AA	ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD	11	\$717.00	\$418.73	\$4,606.03
1j	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products. Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



QUOTE-2924190 APX6500's & APX6000's

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
1k	G174AD	ADD: ANT 3DB LOW-PROFILE 762-870	11	\$47.00	\$27.45	\$301.95
11	G361AH	ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX	11	\$330.00	\$192.72	\$2,119.92
1m	GA09007AA	ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI PROVISIONING	11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1n	G996AS	ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING	11	\$110.00	\$64.24	\$706.64
10	GA09001AA	ADD: WI-FI CAPABILITY	11	\$330.00	\$192.72	\$2,119.92
1р	GA01630AA	ADD: SMARTCONNECT	11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1q	G892AB	ENH:HAND MIC,GCAI WTR RESISTANT APX	11	\$79.00	\$46.14	\$507.54
1r	G193AK	ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25 CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)	11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1s	W969BG	ENH: MULTIKEY OPERATION	11	\$363.00	\$211.99	\$2,331.89
2	LSV00Q00202A	DEVICE PROGRAMMING	11	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
	APX™ 6000 Series	APX6000				
3	H98UCF9PW6BN	APX6000 700/800 MODEL 2.5 PORTABLE	31	\$3,667.00	\$2,141.53	\$66,387.43
За	G996AU	ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25 (OTAP)	31	\$110.00	\$64.24	\$1,991.44
3b	QA05570AA	ALT: LI-ION IMPRES 2 IP68 3400 MAH	31	\$115.50	\$67.45	\$2,090.95
3c	Q361AR	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	31	\$330.00	\$192.72	\$5,974.32
3d	Q58AL	ADD: 3Y ESSENTIAL SERVICE	31	\$184.00	\$184.00	\$5,704.00
3e	QA00580AC	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	31	\$495.00	\$289.08	\$8,961.48
3f	QA09007AA	ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI PROVISIONING	31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3g	QA09001AB	ADD: WIFI CAPABILITY	31	\$330.00	\$192.72	\$5,974.32
3h	H38BT	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	31	\$1,320.00	\$770.88	\$23,897.28
3i	QA07682AA	ADD: SMARTCONNECT	31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Зј	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3k	Q806BM	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	31	\$567.00	\$331.13	\$10,265.03
31	Q667BB	ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25 CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)	31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products. Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
3m	H869BZ	ENH: MULTIKEY	31	\$363.00	\$211.99	\$6,571.69
4	PMNN4486A	BATT IMPRES 2 LIION R IP67 3400T	40	\$188.27	\$99.00	\$3,960.00
5	LSV00Q00202A	DEVICE PROGRAMMING	31	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00
6	NNTN8860B	CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 3A, 115VAC, US/NA	38	\$186.50	\$139.88	\$5,315.44
7	PMMN4136B	ACCESSORY KIT,XVP830 REMOTE SPEAKER MICROPHONE NO CHANNEL KNOB	38	\$486.00	\$364.50	\$13,851.00
8	RLN4941BXL	RX ONLY EXTRA LOUD EARPIECE W/TRANSLUCENT TUBE	40	\$91.80	\$68.85	\$2,754.00
Grand Total				\$224,893.12(USD)		

Notes:

• Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services Tax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be added to invoices.



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products. Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



Purchase Order Checklist NA OM

Marked as PO/ Contract/ Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead (PO will not be processed without this)

PO Number/ Contract Number

PO Date

Vendor = Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Payment (Billing) Terms/ State Contract Number

Bill-To Name on PO must be equal to the Legal Bill-To Name

Bill-To Address

Ship-To Address (If we are shipping to a MR location, it must be documented on PO)

Ultimate Address (If the Ship-To address is the MR location then the Ultimate Destination address must be documented on PO)

PO Amount must be equal to or greater than Order Total

Non-Editable Format (Word/ Excel templates cannot be accepted)

Tax Exemption Status

Signatures (As required)

NOTE: When an email order is submitted a confirmation is sent from Motorola AutoNotify referencing a case number.

Once checklist is complete, order still must go through Order Validation/Credit Approval